## 503014016 10/10/2014

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3060616

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
REDFLOW PTY LTD	07/24/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REDFLOW R&D PTY LTD
Street Address:	1/27 COUNIHAN ROAD
Internal Address:	SEVENTEEN MILE ROCKS
City:	QUEENSLAND
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4073

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8293390

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)415-0013

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-415-0012

Email: general@neifeld.com

Correspondent Name: NEIFELD IP LAW

Address Line 1:4813-B EISENHOWER AVEAddress Line 4:ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FISH0011-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMAAL EVANS
SIGNATURE:	/JamaalEvans/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Company Extract (8)#page1.tif

PATENT 503014016 REEL: 033961 FRAME: 0587



REDFLOW R&D PTY LTD ACN 116 992 253

Extracted from ASIC's database at AEST 11:14:21 on 24/07/2014

**Company Summary** 

Name: REDFLOW R&D PTY LTD

ACN: 116 992 253

ABN: 27 116 992 253

Registration Date: 04/11/2005

Next Review Date: 04/11/2014

Former Name(s): REDFLOW PTY LTD, REDFLOW ENERGY PTY LTD

Status: Registered

Type: Australian Proprietary Company, Limited By Shares

Locality of Registered Office: SEVENTEEN MILE ROCKS QLD 4073

Regulator: Australian Securities & Investments Commission

Further information relating to this organisation may be purchased from ASIC.

PATENT **REEL: 033961 FRAME: 0588 RECORDED: 10/10/2014**